RESOLUTION NO. 2025-004

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA, APPOINTING FIVE (5) ELECTORS OF THE CITY, ONE (1) FROM EACH CITY DISTRICT, TO THE CHARTER REVIEW BOARD FOR A TERM ENDING ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) DAYS AFTER APPOINTMENT, PURSUANT TO SECTION 907 OF THE CITY'S CHARTER; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 907 of the City's Charter, the City Commission shall appoint a Charter Review Board, consisting of five (5) electors of the City, one (1) from each district, holding no other office, appointment, or employment in the government of the City of Coconut Creek except on advisory bodies of the City, every five (5) years in January of the convening year; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 501 of the City's Charter, nominees to the Charter Review Board appointed by the Commission shall reside in the district represented by the nominating Commissioner.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the City Commission hereby nominates the following five (5) individuals as members of the Charter Review Board, pursuant to Section 907 of the City's Charter:

District A – Commissioner Wasserman:

District B – Vice Mayor Railey:

District C – Mayor Welch:

District D – Commissioner Brodie:

District E – Commissioner Rydell:

District E – Commissioner Rydell:

District S – Commissioner Rydell:

<u>Section 2:</u> That the individuals set forth in Section 1 are hereby appointed to membership on the Charter Review Board for a term ending one hundred twenty (120) days after appointment.

Section 3: That this resolution shall be its adoption.	e in full force	and effect immediately upon
Adopted this 9 th day of Janu	uary ,	2025.
Attest:	Sandra L. W	elch, Mayor
Joseph J. Kavanagh, City Clerk		
	Welch Railey Rydell Brodie Wasserman	Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye